components used in the system and which is primarily intended to reduce 
commercial, municipal, or industrial on-site consumption of utility power. The 
nameplate capacity is rated for more than sixty (60) kilowatts to up to a 
maximum of three hundred (300) kilowatts and the tower height shall not 
exceed one hundred sixty-four (164) feet. 

Large Wind Energy System (LWES): A tower mounted system which 
indudes the foundation, tower, generator, blades, wire or other 
components used in the system and which is primarily intended to supply 
electricity to a grid system for off-site customers. The nameplate capacity is 
rated to be more than three hundred (300) kilowatts and the tower height 
will exceed one hundred sixty-four (164) feet. 

2. METEOROLOGICAL TOWERS (MET) AND WIND ENERGY SYSTEMS (WES) 

a. METEOROLOGICAL TOWERS (MET TOWER) 

Meteorological Towers (Met Towers) are permitted as a Temporary 
Conditional Use in the same districts as any Wind Energy System (WES). 
Met Towers shall be permitted for not more than twelve (12) months for a